The contents of the demand notice(s) are extracted herein below:

Name of the Borrower(s) Demand Notice Date and Amount
1 RAJA ENTERPRISES 2) KOTTURU

CHANDRASEKHARARAO 3) KOTTURU
SREENAMMA LAN – UGVZGSS0000036868

Demand Notice Date: 22-Aug-2025 Notice Amount:
Rs. 53,06,110.00/- (Rupees Fifty Three Lakh Six Thousand

One Hundred Ten Only)/-As on : 21-Aug-2025

Sl.No.

1.

Description Of Secured Asset(S):- All That Site Measuring An Extent Of 427 Sq Yards Or 357, 026 Sq.Mtrs Bearing Patta
No. 103 In Plot No. D1, Thereon Covered By S.No. 56/1, R.S. No. 56/1a Of Mulagada Vilagem Within The Limited Of Greater

[...]

Sale Notice for sale of immovable property in exercise of the powers under the SARFAESI Act, 2002 and pursuant to the
possession taken by the Authorised Officer under the said Act and Rules for recovery of the secured debts. There were no
buyers enquired/participated in the previous public auction(s). Thereafter we have received the offer of Rs.71,00,000/-
(Rupees Seventy-One Lakhs Only) to purchase the said property under private treaty sale. Therefore, Authorised Officer
has decided to sell the secured asset described herein under the private treaty.
Notice hereby is given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s), Co Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that